OP \$40.00 2946629

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Cummings Estate	FORMERLY Robert Cummings	04/16/2015	Estate: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cynthia Kay Bongiovanni	
Street Address:	16652 Dolores Lane #2	
City:	Huntington Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92649	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2946629	ESSENTUALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-936-9000

Email: cindybongiovanni@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Bongiovanni **Address Line 1:** 16652 Dolores Lane #2

Address Line 4: Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92649

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia Bongiovanni	
SIGNATURE: /Cynthia Bongiovanni/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=CUMMINGS, ROBERT-PR-LETTERS OF ADMIN ISSUED BY COURT 5-19-15#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0715

900361601

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state	TELEPHONE AND FAX NOS.:	FOR COURT USE ONLY
949-851-1771	949-851-1775	
DAVID L. CROCKETT SB#046632		را شهر تحقيم الآند ن
DAVID L. CROCKETT, ATTORNEY CROCKETT LAW CORPORATION	ORANGE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT	fileu
901 DOVE STREET, SUITE 120	RECEIVED	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660	BUT NOT FILED	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): CYNTHIA BONGIOVANNI, PETI	TIONERMAY 14 2015	
	ANGE	MAY 1 9 2015
STREET ADDRESS: 700 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE WE		ALAN CARLSON, Clerk of the Court
MAKING ADDRESS: 700 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE WE	ST BY: C. MORA DEPUTY	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: SANTA ANA, CA 92701		R. Veynor
BRANCH NAME: CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER		BY: R VEYNA COEPUTY
ESTATE OF (Name): ESTATE OF ROBERT CUMMI	NGS, DECEASED	
	DEAFRELE	
LETTERS	DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER:
	FADMINISTRATION	30-2015-00776481-PR-PL-CJC
	PECIAL ADMINISTRATION	30-2013-00776481-7K-PE-C3C
LETTERS		AFFIRMATION
1. X The last will of the decedent named above having	1. PUBLIC A	ADMINISTRATOR: No affirmation required
been proved, the court appoints (name):		de, § 7621(c)).
CYNTHIA BONGIOVANNI		
a. executor.		AL: I solemnly affirm that I will perform the
b. X administrator with will annexed.	duties of	personal representative according to law.
2. The court appoints (name):		
	3. INSTITUT	FIONAL FIDUCIARY (name):
a administrator of the decedent's estate.		
b. special administrator of decedent's estate		ly affirm that the institution will perform the
(1) with the special powers specified		personal representative according to law.
in the Order for Probate.		is affirmation for myself as an individual and
(2) with the powers of a general administrator.		of the institution as an officer.
(3) letters will expire on (date):	(Name ar	oude): Bongiovanni
(3) letters will expire on (uate).	CIMILLA	ONGIOVANNI
3. X The personal representative is authorized to administe	r	
the estate under the Independent Administration of	İ	
Estates Act with full authority	4. Executed on (d	ate): 4/16/15
X with limited authority (no authority, without	at (place): CC	STA MESA , California.
court supervision, to (1) self or exchange real property		
or (2) grant an option to purchase real property or (3)	1 1	1 7 7
borrow money with the loan secured by an	16-	a last of
encumbrance upon real property).	10.150.	- Julia to hagion
	CYNTHIA BONG	GIOVANNI
4 The personal representative is not authorized to take		CERTIFICATION
possession of money or any other property without a specific court order.	المراجع	
apedine court order.		document is a correct copy of the original on the letters issued the personal representa-
		ve have not been revoked, annulled, or set
WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed.	acida and are still	in full force and affect
	(SEAL) COURT	
OSEAL) Date: MAY 1 9 2015	(SEAL) COURT	OF Date: MAY 1 9 2015
acount Cy.	OR OR	a real
S CHARLSOI	N 3/ V	Flesh, by
S / TLAIV OF THE	E	
CIOTAL'AN CARLSOI	No William	THE STELLAN /ILMA
Date: MAY 1 9 2015 Clerk by AN CARLSOI Clerk by AN CARLSOI Clerk by AN CARLSOI COEPUTY	- 18/	MI A DENIFICATION
RUTHEVEYNA	SUNTY OF	RUTHIE VEYNA
		Probate Code, §§ 1001, 8403,
Judicial Council of California	(Probate) Solu	8405, 8544, 8545;
DE-150 [Rev. January 1, 1996] Mandatory Use [1/1/2000]	(2 Pills Code of Civil Procedure, § 2015.6

TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0716